GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3409
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ JuLY, 2019

UNANI COLLEGE/HOSPITAL IN GANDERBAL
3409. DR. FAROOQ ABDULLAH:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the infrastructure facilities provided to Unani College/Hospital at Zazina Badampura,
Ganderbal is completed since long but it has not been made functional; and

(b) if s0, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@) to (b) Public Hedlth being a State subject, opening of Unani College/Hospital comes under
purview of respective State/UT Governments. However, Central Government has released Rs.
18.00 Crore during 2010-11 for setting up of Unani College at Zazina Badampura, Ganderbal.
Further, Rs. 25.33 lakhs has also been released from 2015-16 to 2018-19 for upgradation of
above college.

The building has not been taken over from the Executing Agency. However, deployment
of Teaching faculty/consultants have been made by the State Government who are working
presently in the associated Unani Hospital Shalteng, Srinagar.



